$575,000 - 94 Gainsborough Dr, Lewes

MLS® #DESU2065156

$575,000
3 Bedroom, 2.00 Bathroom, 1,676 sqft
Single Family on 1 Acres

ROLLING MEADOWS, Lewes, DE

Welcome to this stunning 3-bedroom, 2-bath
ranch home nestled on a beautifully
landscaped corner lot. This charming
residence offers a perfect blend of modern
amenities and classic appeal. Step inside to
an open concept living space adorned with
vaulted ceilings, custom built-in shelving, and
elegant bamboo floors. The kitchen is a chef's
dream, featuring sleek stainless steel
appliances and luxurious granite countertops.
Outdoor living is a delight with a new screened
back porch and a spacious rear deck crafted
from low maintenance decking, perfect for
relaxation or entertaining. In addition to the
spacious garage, a new shed provides ample
storage for your convenience. This home is a
true gem, offering comfort, style, and
functionality in a picturesque setting. Don't
miss the opportunity to make this your dream
homel!

Built in 1996

Essential Information

MLS® # DESU2065156 e
Price $575’000 bright s g
Bedrooms 3

Bathrooms 2.00

Full Baths 2

Square Footage 1,676

Acres 0.62

Year Built 1996



Type
Sub-Type
Style
Status
Tax Year

Single Family
Detached

Rancher

Active Under Contract
2023

Annual Tax Amount$1,295

Community Information

Address
Area
Subdivision
City
County
State

Zip Code

94 Gainsborough Dr

Lewes Rehoboth Hundred (31009)
ROLLING MEADOWS

Lewes

SUSSEX-DE

DE

19958

Sussex Delaware Quadrant Between Rt 1 & 113

Amenities

Amenities

Utilities
Parking

# of Garages
Garages
View

Has Pool

Interior

Interior Features
Appliances

Heating
Cooling
Fireplace

# of Fireplaces
Fireplaces

Entry Lvl BR, Skylight(s), Upgraded Countertops, Master Bath(s),

Recessed Lighting, Stall Shower,
CeilngFan(s), Shades/Blinds, Built-Ins

Cable TV, Natural Gas Available
Asphalt Driveway, Paved Driveway
2

Garage Door Opener, Inside Access, Garage - Side Entry

Garden/Lawn
Yes

Floor Plan-Open

Tub Shower,

Floors,

Dishwasher, Refrigerator, Washer, Stove, Built-In Microwave, Dryer-front
loading, Oven/Range-Gas, Washer-front loading, Dryer, Exhaust Fan,
Icemaker, Oven-Self Cleaning, Oven-Wall, Stainless Steel Appliances,

Built-In Range, Water Heater, Water Heater - Tankless

Central
Central A/C
Yes

1
Gas/Propane



# of Stories 1

Stories 1 Story
Exterior
Exterior Frame, Vinyl Siding

Exterior Features Outbuilding Apartment, Deck(s), Porch(es), Patio, Porch-screened
Lot Description Front Yard, Landscaping, Rear Yard, SideYard(s), Corner Lot

Windows Double Pane, Screens, Vinyl Clad
Roof Architectural Shingle
Foundation Crawl Space

School Information

District CAPE HENLOPEN

Additional Information

Date Listed July 18th, 2024
Days on Market 4

Zoning AR-1

HOA Fees 41.67

HOA Fees Freq.  Monthly

Listing Details
Listing Office Northrop Realty
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